SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 889 by Representative Magee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 20, delete "Members" and insert "Appointed members"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 25, after "compensation" insert "except per diem or expenses reimbursement
- 5 to which they may be individually entitled as members of the constituent organizations"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 5, line 9, after "(2)(a)" delete "At" and insert:
- "For property deposited with the museum on loan, the museum shall contact the lender of the property by written notice sent by certified mail to the last known address of the lender. If the written notice by certified mail is returned for any reason, the museum shall make a reasonable and diligent effort to provide actual notice to the lender of the property by:
 - (i) Contacting the lender of the property by first class mail at the last known address of the lender.
 - (ii) At least once each week for two consecutive weeks, the board shall cause to be published in the official journal of the parish of the last known address of the lender of the property, and, if the last known address is in a parish other than Orleans, in at least one newspaper of general circulation in the parish of Orleans, a notice and listing of the property as provided in Subparagraph (c) of this Paragraph.
 - (b) For property held by the museum that was not deposited on loan, at"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

- On page 5, line 12, delete "(b) The notice" and insert "(c) Notices mailed or published
- 23 pursuant to this Subsection"